
 

 
 

CORPORATE OFFICE, ESTATE DEPARTMENT,  
No. 254 - 260, Avvai Shanmugam Salai, Royapettah, Chennai - 600 014. 

Ph: 044-2813 4619/4401 
 

05.06.2024 
NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

 
Supply and Installation of Drainage pumps for draining the waste 

water in the Basement at Indian Bank, Corporate Office, 
Royapettah, Chennai-14. 

 
The Request for Quotation document shall be collected by sending a 
request through email id to ibcoproject@indianbank.co.in and 
sumit.verma@indianbank.co.in as per below schedule. 
 

 

RFQ ISSUE FROM RFQ CLOSING DATE 

05.06.2024 12.06.2024 
Minimum 
Eligibility Criteria  

1) The Contractor/Vendor should be in same line of activity for at least 
last 5 Years in the Market ending on 31.03.2024. 
 

 2) The Contractor/Vendor should be authorized/representative/ 
dealer/seller of “Grundfos pumps” in the market and should have 
Registered office/Branch (Full time office) in Chennai or Chennai 
agglomeration area. 

 3) ITR, Profit & Loss statement duly authorized by Chartered Accountant 
of the last 3 years (2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23) and the 
Contractor/Vendor should be profit making in the last 3 Financial Years 
out of last 5 Financial Years. 
 

 4) Should have valid PAN, GST NO. 
 

  
Sufficient proof has to be attached duly sealed and signed by the applicant 
along with the request mail to get the RFQ Documents. 
 

 
 

 

ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER 
Indian Bank, Corporate Office 
Premises, Estate & Expenditure Dept. 
No. 254-260, Avvai Shanmugam Salai  
Royapettah, Chennai – 600 014. 

 


